You

, What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X |con|Lab| M™® | uKiP | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /1y | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460)381] 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 | 403 [342]| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4-5  11-12
May May
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con 47 49 29 70 | 100 O 0 |8 10 25 69 | 50 48 29 36 55 69 49 49 39 58 52 45 33
Lab 28 31 41 18 0 100 O 4 8 13 7 |27 35 49 39 26 17| 30 32 46 22 31 43 15
Lib Dem 11 9 18 1 0 0 100 | 5 7 56 1 10 8 11 11 10 4 12 5 10 14 6 6 5
UKIP 6 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0O 0 23| 4 3 3 2 4 3 2 5 2 3 4 4 0
Other 8 8 11 5 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 | 10 7 9 12 5 6 8 9 3 3 6 2 47
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
SNP/PCY 5 5 7 3 0 0 0 0O 0 © 0 5 5 4 7 4 3 4 6 0 0 2 0 41
Green 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0o 2 4 0 4 1 3 4 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 1 4
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party (WEP) - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
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4-5 11-12
May May
There is a general election on June 8th, which
party will you vote for?
Conservative 34 35 24 54 | 100 0 0 78 8 20 52| 38 32 20 24 41 57| 37 32 28 41 37 29 27
Labour 22 24 36 15 0 100 0 4 64 10 6 21 26 34 28 20 14| 25 21 36 17 24 30 15
Liberal Democrat 8 7 15 1 0 0 100 | 5 5 42 1 9 5 10 7 8 4 10 3 8 10 6 4 4
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 5 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 4 1 3 3 3 0
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 4 6 3 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 0 0 2 0 36
Some other party 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 4
Would notvote 8 9 2 5 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 8 10 16 11 8 4 5 15 5 8 11 12 6
Don’'t know 15 18 14 16 0 0 0 11 17 24 23| 14 21 13 21 17 12| 16 19 20 19 15 21 7
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
'some other party'; n=49]
Green 77 67 77 38 0 0 0 [29 8 76 O 74 51 67 67 83 59| 72 58 78 83 58 48 63
British National Party (BNP) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 8 0 4 0 0 0 7 22 0 0 0 0
Some other party 13 25 16 50 0 0 0 71 0 24 46 | 21 36 33 25 0 32| 20 35 0 17 28 52 28
Don'tknow 0 5 3 12 0 0 0 0 12 o0 54 | 5 6 0 3 17 9 8 0 0 0 14 0 9
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you to
vote in the general election on June 8th?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 8 2 4 0 0 3 1 1 0 2 8 9 16 10 6 4 5 13 4 9 10 11 2
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 3
2 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 4
3 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 0
4 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1
5 5 5 2 4 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 4 5 6 6 3 1 5 5 7 5 5 4 2
6 1 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 0 1 2 3 5 2 1 3 1
7 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 7 4 4 1 4 3 4 4 4 3 2
8 7 7 5 9 5 8 3 7 8 5 14 7 7 3 10 6 5 5 9 12 6 6 7 6
9 9 8 10 7 11 6 11 |11 6 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 8 10 6 6 9 8 8 9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 60 61 73 69 75 75 74 | 73 73 74 69 | 63 60 53 52 67 78| 66 56 57 61 62 59 70
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4-5 11-12
May May
Even if you aren't sure, which way do you think
you would end up voting in an election
tomorrow?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
‘don't know'; n=262]
Conservative 15 15 12 20 0 0 0 35 7 7 23 14 15 11 10 21 24| 16 13 8 16 18 16 3
Labour 10 17 23 16 0 0 0 7 34 22 6 15 18 30 15 17 16 19 15 14 18 19 16 15
Liberal Democrat 8 6 13 4 0 0 0 10 4 19 0 5 7 4 6 9 7 9 3 6 8 7 6 0
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 6 0 15 0 0 0 0 4 0 28 | 10 3 0 8 1 9 2 10 0 3 7 12 5
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14
Some other party 4 2 6 2 0 0 0 5 1 0 2 1 3 8 1 3 1 2 3 2 5 0 1 5
Would notvote 3 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 5 17 3 4 2 3 6 6 5 5 4 0
Don’'t know 54 49 43 38 0 0 0 43 50 52 42 | 51 47 30 56 46 41| 47 51 64 47 44 46 58
Thinking about the General Election expected on
8th June, will you definitely vote for the party you
mentioned earlier, or might you change your
mind?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
a party/some other party; n=1282]
I will definitely vote for that party 62 66 63 73 75 66 41 (73 65 58 71| 67 65 48 58 73 81| 63 70 65 64 68 68 67
I will probably vote for that party, it is very unlikely =, , 23 27 18| 20 23 37|21 25 30 16|22 24 |3 20 18 12| 25 19| 26 25 21 20 23
that | will change my mind
| will possibly vote for that party, buF there is a chaqce 1 9 10 8 5 0w 2005 9 12 11 9 9 15 9 8 7 10 8 9 9 9 10 9
1 will change my mind
More likely than not | will change my mind 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
Don’t know 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
20-21 11-12
April May
Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 20 17 10 29 46 1 1 39 2 8 27 | 18 17 10 9 19 37| 17 18 12 19 19 18 15
Fairly well 33 34 28 45 51 18 30 | 47 26 39 51| 36 32 21 33 40 38| 37 30 36 39 34 31 26
TOTAL WELL 53 51 38 74 97 19 31 8 28 47 78 54 49 31 42 59 75 54 48 48 58 53 49 41
Fairly badly 20 15 25 8 1 27 33 5 27 33 8 16 14 25 18 12 8 16 15 14 15 10 17 27
Very badly 16 18 30 8 0 45 30 3 34 12 5 19 17 22 21 17 10| 19 16 22 15 20 15 24
TOTAL BADLY 36 33 55 16 1 72 63 8 61 45 13 35 31 47 39 29 18 35 31 36 30 30 32 51
Don't know 12 15 | 7 0] 2 10 5|6 11 8 10|11 19 |23 19 13 7|11 21| 16 12 18 20 8
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-21 11-12
April May
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour Party?
Very well 3 5 7 3 1 17 1 1 12 7 1 5 5 6 5 4 4 4 6 6 3 7 5 2
Fairly well 12 16 21 11 5 42 14 8 26 10 9 15 17 26 20 13 6 17 15 18 13 16 20 13
TOTAL WELL 15 21 28 14 6 59 15 9 38 17 10 20 22 32 25 17 10 21 21 24 16 23 25 15
Fairly badly 25 27 32 26 25 26 39 |26 29 38 30| 25 29 25 27 27 29| 28 26 24 31 21 25 36
Very badly 42 36 33 49 65 8 42 |59 21 37 50 | 44 30 18 27 44 56| 40 32 35 40 34 32 40
TOTAL BADLY 67 63 65 75 90 34 8 85 50 75 80 69 59 43 54 71 85 68 58 59 71 55 57 76
Don't know 17 16 | 6 11|15 8 4|6 11 7 9|12 19 |26 20 11 5| 11 22| 18 12 21 17 9
27-28 11-12
March  May
Do you think Tim Farron is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrat Party?
Very well 2 2 4 0 1 2 12 1 1 8 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1
Fairly well 14 18 28 10 12 23 59 [ 15 20 36 13 | 20 15 21 17 19 16| 22 12 23 19 13 17 18
TOTAL WELL 16 20 32 10 13 25 71 16 21 44 13 22 16 23 19 21 17 24 14 25 21 15 18 19
Fairly badly 17 25 27 28 32 32 20 [ 31 29 27 26| 26 24 24 22 27 31| 28 21 19 28 24 25 26
Very badly 17 17 10 28 29 11 2 22 12 10 34 | 22 12 10 13 22 23| 16 18 17 17 16 19 15
TOTAL BADLY 34 42 37 56 61 43 22 53 41 37 60 48 36 34 35 49 54 44 39 36 45 40 44 41
Don't know 50 3 | 31 34|26 32 7 |32 37 20 27|29 47 |43 47 30 29| 31 48| 38 34 44 38 41
26-27 11-12
April May
Thinking about their policies and proposals, do
you think the Conservatives are or are not
making promises that the country cannot afford?
Are making promises the country cannot afford 30 30 42 22 10 54 47 | 13 47 34 20 | 30 30 41 33 29 22| 32 28 31 28 29 31 40
Are not making promises the country cannot afford 31 35 32 a7 69 17 35 |61 22 35 47| 41 29 24 29 40 48| 38 30 38 39 30 34 29
Not sure 38 35 26 31 22 29 18 |26 31 30 32| 29 40 35 39 32 31| 29 42 32 33 41 35 31
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Weighted Sample

26-27
April
And thinking about their policies and proposals,
do you think the Labour Party are or are not
making promises that the country cannot afford?
Are making promises the country cannot afford 47
Are not making promises the country cannot afford 21
Not sure 32

For the following policy grids, half saw their
association with Labour and Corbyn, half didn't

Below are some of the policies that the political
parties are expected to set out at the general
election. For each one, please say whether you
think it is a good idea or the wrong priority for
the present time.

[n=824]

Abolishing university tuition fees and bringing
back university grants
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know

Renationalising the national grid (the company
that owns the electricity infrastructure), railway
companies and the Royal Mail

Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
Capping rents so they can only rise in line with
inflation
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X |con|Lab | M™® | uKiP | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /1y | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales

1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460|381] 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 | 403 |342| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-12
May
52 48 66 82 23 61 | 78 33 56 71| 55 49 36 42 61 70| 56 46 47 58 47 49 55
20 29 15 8 51 25 110 39 24 8 23 18 28 24 18 12| 22 18 22 17 22 22 19
28 23 19 10 26 14 | 13 28 21 21| 22 33 36 34 21 18| 22 36 31 25 30 29 26
50 59 44 31 76 48 [ 35 69 57 35| 48 52 52 57 46 38| 52 48 50 48 54 46 60
34 32 45 60 14 38 | 57 20 39 49| 34 34 26 25 38 52| 40 26 33 40 31 31 27
16 10 11 9 10 14 8 10 5 16 18 14 23 17 15 9 8 26 17 12 15 23 13
45 52 41 26 74 53 | 26 64 48 37 | 45 45 43 49 44 39| 46 43 48 44 47 40 50
35 33 45 65 11 31 |62 17 27 50| 39 30 29 24 40 54| 40 28 30 37 35 34 31
21 16 14 10 15 16 | 11 19 25 13| 16 25 29 27 16 7 15 28 23 19 17 26 19
65 72 65 62 82 69 | 61 79 68 61 | 62 69 59 64 66 73| 64 67 67 66 66 61 71
18 17 23 30 9 18 |29 10 20 28| 23 13 16 16 21 21| 23 12 16 20 19 17 15
16 11 12 7 9 13 9 12 12 11| 15 17 25 20 12 6 12 21 17 14 15 22 13

© 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

www.yougov.co.uk




You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain [ Leave | Con | Lab | =° [con [Lab | H1® UKIP | Male | Female [18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London [ Restof| Midlands I oy, | geogiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1630 641 | 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460(381f 98 | 159 [ 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 | 403 |342]| 929 | 701 | 196 541 350 393 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Increasing income tax for people earning over
£80,000
Good idea 57 66 54 | 37 8 77 |36 79 77 57| 57 58 55 62 64 42| 59 56 48 57 61 57 67
Wrong priority 25 21 33 50 6 16 | 48 12 15 26 | 29 21 28 15 23 44| 21 22 27 28 20 26 17
Don't know 18 13 13 13 7 7 116 9 8 17 | 15 21 17 23 13 14| 15 22 25 15 20 17 17
Increasing the level of tax businesses pay on
their profits from 19% to 26%
Good idea 35 41 29 16 64 40 |17 53 36 32| 35 35 34 37 38 28| 34 36 36 32 40 34 33
Wrong priority 41 38 50 68 18 33 166 24 41 48 | 47 34 45 34 39 54| 46 34 42 44 32 43 41
Don't know 24 21 21 16 18 26 |18 23 23 20| 18 31 21 29 23 18| 19 31 22 24 27 23 26
Ruling out leaving the European Union without a
trade deal
Good idea 32 53 15 15 54 63 |20 46 49 11 | 33 30 42 32 31 24| 38 23 34 32 28 30 37
Wrong priority 38 23 61 68 22 22 |58 25 31 73| 45 32 33 28 45 58| 40 36 35 40 43 37 30
Don't know 30 24 24 118 24 15|22 29 21 16 | 22 38 25 40 24 19| 21 41 31 27 29 33 33
Below are some of the policies that Jeremy
Corbyn and the Labour party are expected to set
out in their general election manifesto. For each
one, please say whether you think it is a good
idea or the wrong priority for the present time.
[n=806]
Abolishing university tuition fees and bringing
back university grants
Good idea 49 62 37 29 76 71 |34 68 57 30| 50 47 69 53 45 37| 54 42 45 45 52 52 51
Wrong priority 38 32 49 64 16 27 |59 23 38 53| 38 37 16 31 46 52| 38 38 40 44 38 30 36
Don't know 13 6 14 7 8 2 8 9 5 18 | 11 15 15 17 10 11| 8 20 14 11 11 18 13
Renationalising the national grid (the company
that owns the electricity infrastructure), railway
companies and the Royal Mail
Good idea 48 55 42 24 79 55 |27 71 46 40 | 48 48 63 46 47 46| 48 48 45 46 45 51 55
Wrong priority 35 35 42 66 13 39 |61 18 38 47 | 42 29 15 32 39 44| 39 30 32 41 34 31 31
Don't know 17 10 16 10 8 6 [12 10 16 13| 10 23 22 22 13 10| 14 22 24 12 21 18 13
Capping rents so they can only rise in line with
inflation
Good idea 64 70 59 50 89 66 |52 84 59 51| 62 66 69 65 63 63| 62 68 68 63 62 67 62
Wrong priority 21 19 27 | 39 6 24 36 8 22 32| 26 17 13 17 26 28| 25 16 14 24 23 18 27
Don't know 14 11 15 11 5 10 | 12 7 18 16 | 12 16 19 18 12 10| 13 17 18 13 15 16 11
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain [ Leave | Con | Lab | =° [con [Lab | H1® UKIP | Male | Female [18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London [ Restof| Midlands I oy, | geogiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1630 641 | 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460(381f 98 | 159 [ 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 | 403 |342]| 929 | 701 | 196 541 350 393 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Increasing income tax for people earning over
£80,000
Good idea 58 66 51 39 80 72|41 76 61 48| 57 59 58 65 52 53| 61 54 58 61 53 61 52
Wrong priority 26 23 35 52 9 15 | 48 13 27 42 | 32 22 20 20 33 33| 28 24 28 26 29 22 32
Don't know 16 12 14 8 11 13 |11 11 11 10| 11 19 22 15 15 15| 11 22 14 14 18 16 16
Increasing the level of tax businesses pay on
their profits from 19% to 26%
Good idea 35 43 28 19 60 45 |16 55 33 24| 37 32 41 36 37 27| 37 31 39 32 32 38 34
Wrong priority 44 41 53 69 21 40 [ 66 28 53 56 | 47 42 31 37 50 57| 44 44 41 50 41 40 49
Don't know 21 17 19 12 19 15 |18 17 14 20| 15 26 28 27 13 16| 19 24 20 18 27 22 17
Ruling out leaving the European Union without a
trade deal
Good idea 31 53 12 15 57 60 |16 44 46 17 | 35 28 47 35 26 22| 37 24 42 32 25 29 35
Wrong priority 41 27 60 67 20 19 [ 58 34 28 59 | 47 36 25 32 50 55| 40 43 32 43 37 44 48
Don't know 28 20 28 18 23 22 |26 22 26 24| 19 36 28 33 24 23| 24 33 27 25 37 28 16
COMBINED:
Abolishing university tuition fees and bringing
back university grants
Good idea 49 60 40 30 76 59 |34 69 57 33| 49 50 58 55 45 38| 53 45 48 46 53 49 56
Wrong priority 36 32 47 62 15 33 (58 22 38 50| 36 36 22 28 42 52| 39 32 36 42 34 31 31
Don't know 15 8 13 8 9 8 8 10 5 17| 15 15 20 17 12 10| 8 23 16 12 13 20 13
Renationalising the national grid (the company
that owns the electricity infrastructure), railway
companies and the Royal Mail
Good idea 46 53 41 25 76 54 |27 68 47 38 | 46 46 50 47 46 42| 47 46 46 45 46 45 53
Wrong priority 35 34 44 | 65 12 35 |62 18 33 49 | 40 30 24 28 40 49| 39 29 30 39 34 33 31
Don't know 19 13 15 10 12 11 12 15 20 13 13 24 26 25 15 8 14 25 23 16 19 22 16
Capping rents so they can only rise in line with
inflation
Good idea 65 71 62 56 85 68 |57 81 63 57| 62 68 63 64 65 68 63 67 68 65 64 64 67
Wrong priority 20 18 25 | 35 7 21 (32 9 21 30| 24 15 15 17 23 24| 24 14 15 22 21 18 21
Don't know 15 11 13 9 8 12 11 10 16 13 14 17 23 19 12 8 12 19 17 13 15 19 12
Increasing income tax for people earning over
£80,000
Good idea 58 66 53 1 38 8 75|39 77 68 53| 57 58 56 63 58 47| 60 55 52 59 57 59 60
Wrong priority 26 22 34 | 51 7 16 |48 12 22 33| 30 21 25 18 29 38| 28 23 28 27 24 24 24
Don't know 17 12 14 11 9 10 13 10 10 14 13 20 19 19 14 14 13 22 20 14 19 17 16
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X |con|Lab | M™® | uKiP | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /1y | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460|381] 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 | 403 |342| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Increasing the level of tax businesses pay on
their profits from 19% to 26%
Good idea 35 42 28 18 62 42 |17 54 34 28 | 36 34 37 36 38 28| 36 34 37 32 36 36 34
Wrong priority 42 39 51 68 20 37 | 66 26 48 51 | 47 38 39 36 45 55| 45 39 41 47 36 41 45
Don't know 23 19 20 14 18 21 |18 20 18 20| 17 28 24 28 18 17| 19 28 21 21 27 23 22
Ruling out leaving the European Union without a
trade deal
Good idea 31 53 13 15 56 62 | 18 45 47 14 | 34 29 44 34 28 23| 37 23 37 32 27 29 36
Wrong priority 40 25 60 67 21 20 | 58 29 29 67 | 46 34 30 30 48 56| 40 39 34 41 40 40 39
Don't know 29 22 26 18 23 18 | 24 26 24 19| 20 37 26 37 24 21| 23 37 29 26 33 30 25
Thinking about all the promises and policies
they've spoken about so far in the election
campaign, do you think the following parties do
or do not have a sensible plan for how they
would run Britain?
Conservatives
Do have a sensible plan for how they would run
Britain 44 35 63 93 13 29 | 80 20 46 66 | 48 40 32 34 51 62| 47 40 37 52 45 40 34
Do not have a sensible plan for how they ""OUB":i tr:|: 33 | s1 20| 2 71 e1|9 59 36 18|35 31 |37 39 30 22| 3 20| 38 29 31 31 52
Don't know 23 14 17 4 16 10 | 10 21 18 16 | 17 29 31 27 19 16| 17 31 25 19 24 29 15
Labour
Do have a sensible plan for how they Woué‘:it;: 25 0 15| 6 71 27| 9 50 28 9|24 26 |4 31 19 13| 27 23| 28 23 26 6 22
Do not have a sensible plan for how they ""OUB":i tr;z 50 | 4 66|87 14 60 |78 26 51 76|58 43 |31 40 60 71| 55 45| 45 57 48 43 57
Don't know 24 16 19 7 15 12 | 13 24 21 15| 18 31 29 29 21 16| 19 32 27 19 25 30 21
Liberal Democrats
Do have a sensible plan for how they Wouéc:it':i: 13 24 5|6 18 63|09 16 3 5|15 12 |20 15 13 7|17 9| 16 14 12 11 13
Do not have a sensible plan for how they WouB":i o 42 | 38 60|65 36 16|56 36 26 71|49 36 |32 34 49 58| 44 40| 36 44 45 a4
Don't know 44 42 35 29 46 21 | 35 48 37 23| 36 52 48 51 39 35| 39 51 48 42 42 47 46
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X |con|Lab | M™® | uKiP | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /1y | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460)381] 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 [ 403 [342| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
At the 2015 general election the Conservative
Party under David Cameron promised not to
increase income tax, VAT or National Insurance if
they won the election. Do you think Theresa May
should or should not make the same promise at
the coming election?
Should make the same promise 41 39 45 42 45 32 |44 45 33 44| 41 42 48 43 40 37| 40 43 39 40 41 42 46
Should not make the same promise 35 43 37 45 36 55 |43 39 48 35| 40 31 20 29 41 50| 39 31 37 39 31 33 34
Don't know 24 19 17 | 12 19 13 |13 16 18 21|19 27 |31 29 20 14| 21 26 24 21 28 24 20
9-10 11-12
Jan May
'14* '17
Theresa May has indicated that the Conservatives
will renew their pledge to reduce net immigration
into Britain from hundreds of thousands to "tens
of thousands". Do you support or oppose this
aim?
Support 76 59 38 86 | 89 36 26 |81 45 47 92| 59 59 39 50 68 78| 59 60 48 63 62 57 58
Oppose 13 22 43 4 4 45 60 9 37 34 2 24 19 29 26 17 12| 26 15 30 20 19 21 26
Don't know 11 19 18 10 7 19 14 | 10 18 19 6 17 22 31 24 14 10| 15 25 23 17 20 22 16
And how likely or unlikely do you think it is that
Theresa May will be able to deliver the pledge to
reduce net immigration into Britain from
hundreds of thousands to "tens of thousands"?
Very likely 1 4 2 7 7 1 1 5 1 1 9 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 7 2 5 3 4
Fairly likely 8 21 13 32 42 5 6 39 8 11 27 ] 20 21 11 14 25 34| 20 21 14 22 22 20 18
TOTAL LIKELY 9 25 15 39 49 6 7 4 9 12 36 23 25 15 17 29 38 23 26 21 24 27 23 22
Fairly unlikely 44 33 37 31 | 34 34 37 |37 32 42 29| 33 33 29 35 33 33| 3 30 28 35 28 32 46
Very unlikely 39 27 41 17 7 52 54 | 12 49 36 18 | 31 23 29 30 28 21| 30 23 33 26 27 28 24
TOTAL UNLIKELY 83 60 78 48 41 86 91 49 81 78 47 64 56 58 65 61 54 65 53 61 61 55 60 70
Don'tknow 8 15 | 8 3] 9 9 3|8 10 10 16|12 18 |28 18 11 8| 11 20| 18 14 18 17 8

*Question was previously asked in reference to David
Cameron
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X |con|Lab | M™® | uKiP | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /1y | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460)381] 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 [ 403 [342| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And thinking about the government's immigration
policy, what do you think should be the
government's target for the amount of net
immigration into Britain each year?
No net immigration at all 11 4 18 12 8 0 8 10 2 28 | 12 10 7 8 15 13 8 15 8 12 13 10 7
Less than 10,000 a year 21 12 33 29 13 7 27 17 15 39| 20 23 8 18 24 31| 17 27 18 21 22 23 19
Less than 50,000 a year 11 9 15 18 9 7 16 9 8 13 | 13 10 13 10 13 10| 12 10 10 11 10 13 14
Less than 100,000 a year 8 9 9 13 7 7 11 6 10 7 10 6 14 7 5 10| 10 5 11 8 7 5 11
Less than 200,000 a year 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 6 0 3 2 2 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 1 6
Less than 300,000 a year 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Less than 500,000 a year 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Less than 1,000,000 a year 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
None - there should not be any specific target 24 41 10 11 41 59 | 17 35 38 6 | 27 22 29 27 23 19| 31 16 29 25 20 22 31
Don't know 20 19 12 12 17 14 | 17 17 17 7 13 26 24 25 16 12| 17 23 18 17 24 23 12
Do you think foreign students paying to come
and study at British universities should or should
not be included in the immigration target?
Should be included in the immigration target 28 17 38 35 22 18 [ 28 26 19 48 | 28 28 22 28 27 32| 27 29 28 27 35 26 21
Should not be included in the immigration target 59 73 51 59 68 76 [ 66 60 70 46 | 60 58 56 56 63 59| 64 52 56 62 51 58 69
Don't know 13 9 10 5 10 7 7 14 11 6 13 14 22 16 9 9 9 19 16 11 14 17 9
This week Theresa May and her husband Philip
May did a joint interview on the BBC's One Show.
Did you watch the interview?
Yes, | watched the One Show interview 11 11 13 16 10 9 16 11 8 9 11 10 5 8 13 16| 11 9 11 11 9 10 14
No, but | saw clips of it on other programmeisngr;h; 15 19 13|17 19 21|17 17 16 19|15 15 |23 13 15 14| 18 11| 11 17 14 6 14
No, | did not see any of it 70 69 72 66 70 70 | 67 69 74 71| 69 71 60 73 71 68| 68 72 71 68 73 68 70
Don't know 5 1 2 0 1 0 1 3 2 1 5 5 12 6 2 2 3 7 7 4 4 6 2
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[The following question was only asked to those who
had watched/seen clips of the One Show interview;
n=469]
And did the interview with Theresa and Philip
May make you think more positively about them,
less positively about them, or did it make no
difference?
Made me think more positively about them
Made me think less positively about them
No difference - | had a positive opinion of Theresa
and Philip May anyway
No difference - | had a negative opinion of Theresa
and Philip May anyway
Don't know

Imagine that the Conservatives win the general
election with a large majority and the Labour
Party lose seats.
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn should remain
Labour leader, or resign and allow someone else
to take over?
Jeremy Corbyn should remain Labour leader
Jeremy Corbyn should resign and allow someone
else to take over
Don't know

Some people have suggested that if Jeremy
Corbyn remains Labour leader after the election
then some Labour MPs opposed to the direction
he has taken the Labour Party would form their
own party in Parliament with their own leader.

Would you approve or disapprove of Labour MPs
opposed to Jeremy Corbyn leaving the Labour
Party and forming their own party?

Would approve of such a party split
Would disapprove of such a party split
Don't know

11

You

What the world thinks

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X |con|Lab | M™® | uKiP | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /1y | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales
1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 [460]381| 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 | 403 |342]| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 19 44 48 8 14 143 16 29 41| 28 32 16 23 31 45| 30 29 28 27 28 35 32
12 14 6 1 24 26 5 18 12 7 15 9 21 19 9 1 11 14 18 12 16 7 9
27 21 36 48 10 5 42 9 16 39 | 26 29 28 21 27 37| 26 29 22 33 24 23 27
23 37 7 1 49 39 6 48 27 5 26 20 26 30 23 12| 25 20 28 18 19 32 22
8 8 6 2 9 16 5 10 16 8 6 10 9 8 10 5 8 9 5 10 12 3 9
19 23 18 15 42 12 | 17 27 14 13 | 20 19 26 21 17 15| 19 20 20 20 19 21 13
58 63 66 74 44 80 [71 56 75 68 | 63 54 43 54 65 68| 63 52 57 61 56 54 67
22 13 16 11 14 9 12 16 11 19 | 18 26 32 25 18 16| 18 28 23 19 25 25 20
39 39 47 58 23 56 |54 30 44 53| 46 33 32 38 38 45| 44 32 36 42 36 37 44
26 37 21 16 54 27 | 18 44 30 19 | 26 26 31 23 28 26| 28 23 29 23 23 29 29
35 24 32 26 23 17 | 28 27 26 27 | 29 41 37 39 33 29| 28 45 35 35 40 34 28
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X |con|Lab | M™® | uKiP | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /1y | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460)381] 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 [ 403 [342| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine if after the next election the Labour Party
did split, with Jeremy Corbyn remaining leader of
the Labour Party and Labour MPs opposed to
him forming a new Progressive party. How do
you think you would vote?
Conservative 28 18 44 77 1 1 66 4 14 41| 31 25 15 17 33 50| 30 24 23 34 30 22 20
Labour 12 19 8 0 49 5 1 33 8 4 12 13 18 14 11 6 12 13 16 10 14 15 5
Progressive 11 15 9 6 14 28 6 22 16 8 12 9 13 11 12 8 14 7 14 11 10 11 8
Liberal Democrat 5 11 1 1 3 50 (4 1 37 0 6 4 7 6 4 3 7 3 5 7 4 3 4
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3 1 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 19 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 1 3 4 3 1
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 6 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 3 4 5 2 3 3 4 1 0 2 0 32
Some other party 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4
Would not vote 7 2 4 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 7 7 6 8 7 4 5 9 4 6 10 7 5
Don’t know 29 25 25 14 29 15 (20 35 25 24| 22 35 31 34 26 21| 26 33 34 27 25 36 21
Excluding 'Don't know' and 'Would not vote'
Imagine if after the next election the Labour Party
did split, with Jeremy Corbyn remaining leader of
the Labour Party and Labour MPs opposed to
him forming a new Progressive party. How do
you think you would vote?
Conservative 44 25 62 91 1 1|8 6 19 55| 44 43 24 29 49 67| 43 41 37 51 46 39 27
Labour 19 26 11 0 71 6 1 52 11 5 17 22 29 24 16 8 17 22 26 15 22 26 7
Progressive 17 21 13 7 20 33 (|8 3 21 11| 17 16 21 19 18 11| 20 12 23 16 15 19 11
Liberal Democrat 8 15 1 1 4 59 5 2 49 0 8 7 11 10 6 4 10 5 8 10 6 5 5
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 5 1 8 1 1 1 0 O 0 26| 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 7 2 4 6 5 1
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 6 8 3 0 0 1 0o 2 0 0 6 5 6 9 3 4 4 7 2 0 3 0 43
Some other party 3 4 1 1 1 0 0o 3 1 0 4 2 5 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 5
If Tony Blair was a key figure in a breakaway
Progressive party would it make you more or less
likely to support it, or would it make no
difference?
Would make me more likely to support it 8 12 5 6 8 22 6 13 15 4 8 8 5 9 10 5 10 5 11 8 6 9 6
Would make me less likely to support it 37 37 46 43 44 37 | 40 38 42 48 | 37 37 37 35 37 41| 40 33 38 40 31 37 38
No difference - | would support it anyway 5 7 4 3 8 11 3 11 10 2 7 3 5 6 5 4 6 4 8 5 4 6 5
No difference - | would not support it anyway 32 30 35 41 25 21 43 22 19 31| 35 30 25 29 33 43| 31 34 26 33 39 25 43
Don't know 17 15 11 6 14 9 7 17 14 15| 13 21 28 21 15 7 12 24 18 15 19 22 9
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In principle, do you think there should or should
not be a limit on how much money political
parties can spend at elections on things like
leaflets, posters, mailshots and adverts?

Should be a limit on how much political parties can
spend

Political parties should be able to spend as much as
they can afford

Don't know

Currently there are rules on the maximum amount
parties can spend at elections in each
constituency and in the country overall. From
what you've seen or heard, do you think the
following parties do or do not stick to these
rules?
Conservative Party
Do stick to the spending rules at elections
Often break the spending rules at elections
Don't know
Labour Party
Do stick to the spending rules at elections
Often break the spending rules at elections
Don't know
Liberal Democrat Party
Do stick to the spending rules at elections
Often break the spending rules at elections

Don't know
UKIP
Do stick to the spending rules at elections
Often break the spending rules at elections
Don't know
13
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X |con|Lab | M™® | uKiP | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /1y | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales
1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460|381] 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 | 403 |342| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
77 86 78 77 89 94 |77 8 87 78| 76 78 65 75 80 83| 82 70 78 80 72 77 79
10 8 14 18 6 5 18 6 5 14 | 13 8 15 9 11 11 9 12 9 11 13 8 12
13 6 8 5 5 1 5 8 8 9 | 11 14 20 16 9 6 8 18 13 9 15 16 9
11 10 15 23 6 8 20 5 6 17 | 14 8 10 9 12 14| 12 9 12 10 11 11 12
44 56 41 32 66 64 | 30 64 51 46 | 51 38 43 44 48 42| 48 40 47 46 41 42 51
45 34 44 46 28 29 50 31 43 38 35 54 47 47 40 44 40 51 41 44 48 48 37
22 34 15 17 42 3% (16 35 29 17 | 27 16 27 22 23 16| 25 18 27 20 19 23 24
24 19 32 33 16 18 | 28 21 19 36 | 27 22 15 21 28 30| 24 24 23 26 26 20 26
54 47 52 51 43 48 | 56 45 52 47 | 46 62 57 57 49 53| 51 58 50 54 55 56 50
21 32 17 17 34 47 (18 30 35 20 | 27 15 30 21 21 17| 24 17 25 21 19 20 26
19 14 26 26 16 9 21 17 10 26| 21 17 12 16 23 25| 19 19 21 20 20 16 17
60 54 57 56 51 44 [ 61 53 56 54 | 52 67 58 63 57 58| 57 63 54 59 62 64 57
13 10 19 20 11 5 16 10 7 34 18 9 22 10 15 12 14 13 13 14 12 14 10
23 31 20 20 31 38 (19 33 21 15| 26 21 17 25 24 23| 25 21 26 24 25 20 24
63 59 61 59 57 57 |64 57 72 51| 56 71 62 65 61 64| 61 67 61 62 63 66 65
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Now, thinking about Donald Trump and how he is
doing so far as President of the United States...

Do you think Donald Trump is doing well or badly
as President of the United States?

Very well

Fairly well

TOTAL WELL

Fairly badly

Very badly

TOTAL BADLY

Don’t know

Do you think Donald Trump will or will not end
up remaining as President for his full four year
term?
Will probably end up remaining President for his
whole four year term
Will probably end up resigning or being impeached
before the end of his term
Don't know

On a different subject...
Thinking about children who identify as being
transgender and how schools handle this issue...

Do you think schools should or should not treat
transgender children as the gender they identify
as?
For children over the age of 16
Should
Should not
Don't know
For children under the age of 16
Should
Should not
Don't know
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain [ Leave | Con | Lab | =° [con [Lab | H1® UKIP | Male | Female [18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London [ Restof| Midlands I oy, | geogiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460|381] 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 | 403 |342| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 0 6 5 1 0 3 2 0 10| 4 2 2 3 3 3 1 5 6 2 2 4 1
17 7 29 28 12 3 20 11 7 39 | 22 12 12 16 18 19| 13 21 18 18 16 15 18
20 7 35 33 13 3 23 13 7 49 26 14 14 19 21 22 14 26 24 20 18 19 19
26 26 28 33 21 20 | 36 26 33 19 | 26 26 21 24 25 33| 28 23 22 28 27 24 26
40 61 23 26 58 71 |31 51 52 20| 36 43 48 40 39 34| 46 32 42 40 35 40 46
66 87 51 59 79 91 67 77 85 39 62 69 69 64 64 67 74 55 64 68 62 64 72
15 6 3] 9 8 6|10 100 8 12|13 17 |18 17 14 10| 12 19| 12 12 21 16 9
31 25 40 | 41 26 25 |34 25 28 51| 37 26 28 34 29 29| 30 32 38 29 31 29 32
54 68 49 52 64 71 | 57 63 63 38 | 50 59 48 51 57 61| 59 47 47 58 53 52 62
15 7 12 7 10 4 9 11 9 10 14 16 24 15 15 10 10 21 15 13 16 19 6
62 73 55 54 74 78 | 58 67 68 52 | 53 70 71 67 57 52| 65 58 56 65 60 59 71
12 6 17 18 7 9 13 11 9 22 16 8 10 9 14 16 11 12 14 11 9 13 13
26 21 28 28 19 13 129 22 23 27| 31 22 19 24 29 32| 24 29 31 24 30 28 15
38 50 27 24 56 52 | 27 49 39 25| 30 45 51 44 30 25| 41 33 38 36 39 38 39
30 22 41 44 20 26 |42 23 18 44 | 36 24 22 25 35 38| 29 31 26 33 25 31 31
33 28 32 32 24 22 |31 28 43 31| 35 31 27 31 35 37| 30 36 36 32 36 30 29
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X |con|Lab | M™® | uKiP | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /1y | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1630 641 696 | 564 | 380 | 111 |460)381] 98 | 159 | 789 | 841 | 189 | 696 [ 403 [342| 929 | 701 196 541 350 393 150

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %N %N %N %N %N % % % %

If a child is transgender and wishes to be treated
as the gender they identify with at school, do you
think schools should base this on the preference
of the child themselves, or should they require
the consent of the child's parents?

For children over the age of 16?
Should base it on the preferences of the child
themselves, regardless of whether they have parental 54 66 47 44 68 72 |49 59 69 41 | 47 60 65 61 51 36| 57 51 51 58 a7 51 68
consent
Should only do so with the consent of the child's
parents
Don't know 24 17 24 22 17 10 | 22 20 17 27 | 29 19 19 22 27 27| 21 27 25 21 28 27 14

22 18 30 33 15 18 | 29 21 14 33| 24 21 16 17 23 37| 22 23 24 21 26 22 18

For children under the age of 16?
Should base it on the preferences of the child
themselves, regardless of whether they have parental 17 25 9 8 28 32 9 22 16 10| 14 20 34 22 10 6 19 15 20 18 13 19 14
consent
Should only do so with the consent of the child's
parents
Don't know 27 22 25 24 22 11 | 24 25 21 27| 33 22 24 26 30 28| 25 30 31 24 30 30 18

56 53 65 67 50 57 |66 53 62 63| 53 59 42 52 60 66| 56 56 49 58 57 51 68
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 163 153 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 46 49 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 100 82 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 68 67 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 113 121 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 118 129 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 56 95 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 16 16 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 39 78 4.8%
Women Over 65 182 189 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 47 46 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 108 91 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 71 68 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 143 130 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 156 137 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 97 85 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 20 18 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 87 77 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2) 123 310 8.7%
Medium (3-7) 1086 994 44.8%
High (8,9,10) 421 326 16.4%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 507 456 28%
C1 492 473 29%
C2 273 342 21%
DE 358 359 22%
EU referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 766 641 39.3%
Leave 670 696 42.7%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 194 293 18.0%
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 216 204 12.5%
South Lab 89 80 4.9%
South LD 49 44 2.7%
South UKIP 65 62 3.8%
South Oth 33 24 1.5%
South DNV 111 127 7.8%
London Con 37 51 3.1%
London Lab 59 64 3.9%
London LD 11 11 0.7%
London UKIP 8 11 0.7%
London Oth 7 8 0.5%
London DNV 42 51 3.1%
Midlands Con 89 85 5.2%
Midlands Lab 67 64 3.9%
Midlands LD 13 11 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 35 31 1.9%
Midlands Oth 8 8 0.5%
Midlands DNV 42 70 4.3%
North Con 94 86 5.3%
North Lab 135 122 7.5%
North LD 22 20 1.2%
North UKIP 45 42 2.6%
North Oth 19 13 0.8%
North DNV 85 109 6.7%
Scotland Con 22 18 1.1%
Scotland Lab 30 29 1.8%
Scotland LD 10 8 0.5%
Scotland SNP 60 59 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 40 36 2.2%
Wales Con 17 16 1.0%
Wales Lab 25 23 1.4%
Wales LD 5 3 0.2%
Wales PC 8 8 0.5%
Wales UKIP 8 8 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 24 23 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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